501975448 07/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Michael Nero	07/19/2011
Walter Thomas Coram	07/19/2011
William Raymond Valentine	07/21/2011
Kevin Bryan Lewis	07/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maverick Prevision Manufacturing Ltd.	
Street Address:	13604 Almeda School Rd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77047	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13186719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)934-7011 Phone: 7139344050

Email: kdanas@wmalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: TERRY D. MORGAN WILLIAMS, MORGAN & AMERS

Address Line 1: 10333 Richmond, Suite1100
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3007.000600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry D. Morgan	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028476 FRAME: 0514 13186719

UU 0/4 HJ

501975448 REEL: 02847

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MAVERICK PRECISION MANUFACTURING, LTD. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 13604 Almeda School Rd., Houston, Texas 77047, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled "WIRE ACCESS LINE DRUM ASSEMBLY" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE MINDING on the the successors, assigns and nomine Signsture: Name: KENNETH MIC	es of the Assignee.	ntatives and successors		l extend to
STATE OF TEXAS)			
COUNTY OF HARRIS) ss.)			
BEFORE ME, the unde appeared KENNETH MICHAE foregoing instrument and acknowl consideration therein expressed.	L NERO, known to	o me to be the person we executed the same of his constant.	vhose 'name is subscri	bed to the uposes and
ISBA DERORAH I KASP		otar or Consular Officer		

DEBORAH J. KASPAREK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 18, 2014

Signature: Date: 7/9// Date: 7/9//
STATE OF TEXAS) ss. COUNTY OF HARRIS)
BEFORE MB, the undersigned authority, on this 19 day of JULY, 2011, personally appeared WALTER THOMAS CORAM, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEA] DEBORAH J. KASPAREK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mench 18, 2014
Signature: Date: 7-71.
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF HARRIS) ss.
BEFORE MB, the undersigned authority, on this day of JULY, 2011, personally appeared WILLIAM RAYMOND VALENTINE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL] SARION EUGENE ADAMS Notary Public, State of Texes My Commission Expires November 11, 2014
Signature: Date: 7-21-11 Name: KEVIN BRYANX LEWIS
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Z day of D) , 2011, personally appeared KEVIN BRYANT LEWIS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
SEATON EUGENE ADAMS Notary Or Consular Officer Notary Public, State of Texas Novamber 11, 2014

PATENT REEL: 028476 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 07/02/2012